

June 18, 2014

CenterPoint Energy to Webcast Investor and Analyst Meeting

HOUSTON, June 18, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- <u>CenterPoint Energy, Inc.</u> (NYSE: CNP) will webcast its 2014 Investor and Analyst Meeting on Monday, June 30, 2014. The event will begin at 9 and end at approximately 12:30 p.m. ET. Senior members of the CenterPoint Energy leadership team will review the company's strategy, operations and investment opportunities. In addition, Enable Midstream Partners (NYSE: ENBL) management will attend the meeting to review their assets, business position and investment objectives.



The live webcast and accompanying slides will be accessible on the company's website under the <u>Investors section</u>, Events and Presentations, and will be available for download following the event. The webcast will be archived on the website for at least one year. For pre-event registration, click here.

CenterPoint Energy, Inc., headquartered in Houston, Texas, is a domestic energy delivery company that includes electric transmission & distribution, natural gas distribution and energy services operations. The company serves more than five million metered customers primarily in Arkansas, Louisiana, Minnesota, Mississippi, Oklahoma, and Texas. The company also owns a 55.4 percent limited partner interest in Enable Midstream Partners, a publicly traded master limited partnership it jointly controls with OGE Energy Corp., which owns, operates and develops natural gas and crude oil infrastructure assets. With more than 8,500 employees, CenterPoint Energy and its predecessor companies have been in business for more than 140 years. For more information, visit CenterPointEnergy.com.

Enable Midstream owns, operates and develops strategically located natural gas and crude oil infrastructure assets. The company's assets include approximately 11,000 miles of gathering pipelines, 12 major processing plants with approximately 2.1 billion cubic feet per day of processing capacity, approximately 7,900 miles of interstate pipelines (including Southeast Supply Header, LLC of which Enable Midstream owns 49.90 percent), approximately 2,300 miles of intrastate pipelines and eight storage facilities comprising 86.5 billion cubic feet of storage capacity. For more information, visit EnableMidstream.com.

For more information contact Media:
Leticia Lowe
Phone 713.207.7702
Investors:
Carla Kneipp
Phone 713.207.6500

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20020930/CNPLOGO

SOURCE CenterPoint Energy, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media